٢	+	•
<	5)
?	4	•
_	_	_
	_	•

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	19-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra.	3363149 ————————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edwin S. Thompson, William A. Crable, Jr., Christopher M. Mullins,	Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation
Leroy Davis, Gregory Gelman, Robert E. Germain, Albert Harding and Harold Johnson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 951 Yamato Road
Execution Date(s) 7-6-00, 7-5-00, 7-6-00, 7-5-00, 7-6-00,	_
Assignment 7-5-00, 7-11-00 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boca Raton
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country, 1104
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33431-0700
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
11/214,408, filed 8/29/2005, a divisional application of 09/614,288, filed 7/12/2000	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Tyco Fire and Security Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: IP Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Town Center Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
State: Florida Zip: 33486	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers SExpiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346
Fax Number:	·I
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Evan R. Sotiriou &
9. Signature:	January 12, 2007
S ignature	Date
Evan R. Sotiriou Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coverage for the sheet, altachments, and documents
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
I ransmitted via hacsimile to the Assignment Division (d) (571) 273-8300, TFS Dkt No. C4-860/DIV (SPLG 💁) 🚆

PAGE 2/9 * RCVD AT 1/12/2007 5:09:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:314 584 4061 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-28

EXP MAIL: EL175652476US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

W	hereas,	we.
---	---------	-----

Edwin S. Thompson (1) County of Orange

of Campbell Hall, and State of New York.

(2)William A. Crable, Jr. County of Rockland

of Blauvelt. and State of New York.

Christopher M. Mullins (3) County of Rockland

of Pearl River, and State of New York,

Leroy Davis (4)County of Passaic of Clifton, and State of New Jersey,

Gregory Geiman (5)County of Bergen

of Ramsey, and State of New Jersey,

Robert E. Germain **(6)** County of Westchester of Scarsdale. and State of New York

Albert Harding り County of Sussex

of Hamburg. and State of New Jersey

(8) Harold Johnson County of Orange

of Monroe, and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

CONNECTION APPARATUS FOR CCTV SYSTEMS

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) <u>07/06/2000</u> (2) <u>07/05/2000</u> (3) <u>07/06/2000</u> , (g) <u>07/06/200</u>8 (5) 07/06/2000 .(6) 07/05/2000 .(7) 07/11/2000

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Deleware, having a place of business at 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0700 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to

Attorney Docket No. C4-860

be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 5

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby asknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and we bereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Diguest and someti-	,
Date: 7-6 ,2000	EDWIN S. THOMPSON
State of NY County of ROCKIAND	
On this day of	n to me to be the person described in and
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY KENNETH M. NASS Notary Protoc. State of Alexa York Ho. Gr. Natary Protoc. (Seri.) Ornation is Westerland County Conversed in Westerland County Conversed in Engine Aug. 31, 2001	BIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Date: 7-5 ,2000	William A. Crabbe, JR.
State of JUY County of ROCKLAND Jan:	
On this day of 2000, before Jr. to me personally known, and known to me to	re me personally came William A. Crable, be the person described in and who

Attorney Docket No. C4-860

Page 2 of 5

p.7

Attorney Docket No. C4-860

(Seal)

Page 3 of 5

	fregory Gelman
Date: 7-6,2000	Gaman
-	GREGORY GELMAN
State of NY	•
County of ROCK LAND	
County of	
On this 6 day of JULY , 200	00, before me personally came Gregory Gelman
to me personally known, and known to me	e to be the person described in and who executed
	whedged to me that the execution of the same was
a free act and deed.	\A\(I)
	10201/
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	STENATURE OF NOTARY
	-T/
(Seal) Notary Public, State of How York	•
(Scal) Kenneth M. Nass Notary Public, State of How York No. Chinage 11 (28 Cambridge by Ventonether County Commission Express Aug. 31, 2001	•
Date: 7-5 , 2000	Make 15 Home
Date:	ROBERT E. GERMAIN
LO	
State of NY County of ROCKIANO	
County of RECKLAND	
(see to Comment to the total
On this day of	2000, before me personally came Robert E. own to me to be the person described in and who
the formality in the formality and an executed the formality and disconnection and d	aly acknowledged to me that the execution of the
same was a free act and deed.	ing appropriate of the control of the
COLLEGE WAS EAST REAL BOOK)AVI/
	BOOK -
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
MENNETH M. NASS Hotary Public, State of How York	y
(Scal) Commission Bytes Aug. \$1, 2001	
Coperating 6 to 2001	4
	0.11/1/
Date: 7-1/, 2000	Mow of South
	ALBERT HARDING
State of OUS SET IN:	
County of SUDDET	•
On this II down Title , some	0, before me personally came Albert Harding to
me personally known, and known to me to	be the person described in and who executed the
and hardened with any errotter in the in	or any parameters are area state of the
	. •
Address are Designed Nie Col. ECO	Dense d of S

p.9

	g asaignmant, and duly and deed.	scionowiedged	to me that the	execution of the	BRILLIC ANSIR S'
PRINTY	<u>u P Vadole opi</u> Jame of notary	r	SIGNATURI	A-Ulmo OF NOTARY	Sler &
(Seal)	LESLEY A. VAN Notary Public, State No. 01VA50 Qualified in Westoh Commission Expires	e tri New York 80379 Cester Gounty R	mancomy	•	
Date:	7/2000	2000	HAROL	D OHNSON	
County o	EDUCKAL D	rs.:	,		
T	day of JULY mally known, and known and known and known and known and known and known deed.	Mar in mic in DC fi	to horoott acacu.	INDULTING WITH THE PARTY OF	entergration mit
PRINT	AMB OF NOTARY		SIGNATURE	OFNOTARY	-
(Scai)	KENNETH M. NA58 Notice Public State of New York Control of New York Control of National Control of National Control of National of Nationa	ork Wy	7 7		

Attorney Docket No. C4-860

RECORDED: 01/12/2007

Page 5 of 5

PAGE 9/9 * RCVD AT 1/12/2007 5:09:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:314 584 4061 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-28